
. S 

OF Office of the Regional Director 
o Regional Field Office - 10 

Antonio Luna St., Cagayan de Oro City 
(Telefax) No. (088-22) 725-725; (088) 856-2755 

Email Address: agril 0cdo(5-)qmail.com  
1898 

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48 
Revised on: May 24, 2004 

BAC RESOLUTION NO. 2.t SERIES OF 2021, 
SINGLE CALCULATED RESPONSIVE BID (SCRB) 

AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL 

WHEREAS, the Department of Agriculture advertised the Invitation to Bid with lB 

Reference No. 2021-001IEUSIJRT for the Procurement of Bid Lot 12— 1,150 Bags Public 

Hybrid Rice Seeds under RICE PROGRAM with an Approved Budget for the Contract of 

Four Million Three Hundred Seventy Thousand Pesos (Php4,370,000.00) and posted the 

same in Department of Agriculture website, Phil-GEPS and a conspicuous place of the 

Department of Agriculture continuously from February 1 to February 24, 2021; 

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisement, there were nine (9) Prospective 

Bidders attended the Pre-Bid Conference on February 09, 2021, 9:00 AM at Harbor Lights 

Hotel, Gusa., Cagayan de Oro City, to wit; 

1. Seedworks Phils., Inc. of Bay, Laguna 
2. Jedeco Trading Corp. of Vigan, Ilocos Norte 
3. SL Agritech, Inc. of Valencia City 
4. Cotabato Integ. Seed Producers Mktg. Coop of Matalam, North Cotabato 
5. BUSGA of Malaybalay, Bukidnon 
6. Ramgo International Corp. of Pasig City 
7. Seed to Rice Producers Cooperative (S2R) of Lupon, Davao Oriental 
8. Right Agri Dev, Inc. of Isabela 
9. Longping Tropical Rice Dev. Inc. of Nueva Ecija (Virtual) 

WHEREAS, Opening of Bids was conducted on February 24, 2021 3:00 PM at 
Harbor Lights Hotel & Restaurant, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City, only Davao Oriental Seed 
Producers Cooperative (DOSEPCO) bought Bidding Documents and submitted its bid 
proposal; 

WHEREAS, the bid proposal of Davao Oriental Seed Producers Cooperative 
(DOSEPCO) was found to be substantially complying; 

BAC Resolution 

  

TOTAL BID to 
Bidder ITEM AMOUNT VARIANCE 

Identification/Name DESCRIPTION (AS READ) FROM ABC 
Php 

Davao Oriental Seed 
Producers Mestiso 82, NSIC 2017, Rc490H 4,370,000.00 
Cooperative "PHILSCAT" 
(DOSEPCO) - 18 kgs/bag 

Procurement of Bid Lot 12— 1,150 Bags Public Hybrid Rice Seeds 

   



WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids was conducted on March 01, 2021 to 
determine if there were arithmetical errors on the submitted bid and resulted the following: 

WHEREAS, upon validation and verification of all legal, technical and financial 

documents submitted by Davao Oriental Seed Producers Cooperative (DOSEPCO) as 

single calculated bid and the deliberation of Post Qualification Report by the Bids and 

Awards Committee and Technical Working Group, its bids has been found to be 

RESPONSIVE; 

- Not more than 14% MC 
- Not less than 85% germination 
- Average Yield (t/ha): not less than 
6.1 Across Season 
- Maturity (No. of days): Not more 
than 114 Across Season 
- Productive Tillers (No./hill): not 
less than 13 Across Season 
- Plant height (cm): Not less than 
109 Across Season 
- see attached packaging design for 
hybrid rice seeds 

TOTAL BID % 

ITEM
AMOUNT VARIANC 

Bidder
DESCRIPTION

UNIT PRICE (AS E FROM 
Identification/Name CALCULATED) ABC 

Php 

Mestiso 82, NSIC 2017, 
Rc490H "PHILSCAT" 
- 18 kgs/bag 
- Not more than 14% MC 
- Not less than 85% 
germination 
- Average Yield (t/ha): not 
less than 6.1 Across 
Season 

Davao Oriental - Maturity (No. of days): 
Seed Producers Not more than 114 Across

3,800.00 4,370,000.00 
Cooperative Season 
(DOSEPCO) - Productive Tillers 

(No./hill): not less than 13 
Across Season 
- Plant height (cm): Not 
less than 109 Across 
Season 
- see attached packaging 
design for hybrid rice 
seeds 

BAC Resolution - Procurement of Bid Lot 12— 1,150 Bags Public Hybrid Rice Seeds 



JULIET B. ARAOS 
Vice Chair 

A. DUMAYACA 
Member 

NA NACALABAN 
End-User 

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it 
is hereby RESOLVED: 

1. To declare Davao Oriental Seed Producers Cooperative (DOSEPCO) as SINGLE 
CALCULATED RESPONSIVE BID for the Procurement of Bid Lot 12 - 1,150 Bags Public 
Hybrid Rice Seeds with total Bid price of Four Million Three Hundred Seventy Thousand 
Pesos (Php 4,370,000.00) 

2. To recommend the AWARD for approval of the Regional Director of the Department of 
Agriculture RFO-10 for the foregoing findings. 

RESOLVED, at the BAG Office, DA, RFO-10, Cagayan de Oro City, this day of 
2021 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

CARMELITA T. BAJARLA, MBA 
BAC Chair 

LSL / AC I CA 

AL$'1ALON, DVM 
Member 

WILSO/flG DAM IN 
Member 

 

Approved by: 

 

CARLENE 9. COLLADO, CPA 
OlC-Rgional Director 

71 

BAC Resolution Procurement of Bid Lot 12-1,150 Bogs Public Hybrid Rice Seeds 


